

John D. Moriarty Named Keep Indianapolis Beautiful Committeeperson of the Year May 17, 2016



John D. Moriarty Partner

John D. Moriarty has been named the 2016 Keep Indianapolis Beautiful (KIB) Committeeperson of the Year. Keep Indianapolis Beautiful, Inc. is a private, nonprofit environmental organization with a mission to engage diverse communities to create vibrant public places, helping people and nature thrive. In 2015, KIB worked with more than 20,000 volunteers on over 850 community improvement projects.

John Moriarty is a partner in the Indianapolis office of Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP. He represents policyholders in insurance coverage matters and plaintiffs and defendants in environmental and other

litigation matters. His insurance coverage work includes multiple matters concerning cleanups arising from gasoline stations and dry cleaning operations. John is particularly well versed in the Indiana Department of Environmental Management's Underground Storage Tank Program's rules, laws, and policies. John received his B.S. from Indiana University (1989), his M.B.A. from the University of Notre Dame (1991), and his law degree from the Indiana University Robert H. McKinney School of Law (1995.)

To learn more about <u>John Moriarty</u>, and Plews Shadley Racher and Braun LLP, please visit <u>www.psrb.com</u>.

To learn more about Keep Indianapolis Beautiful, please visit <u>http://www.kibi.org</u>.